
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 12/16/2024 Docket: 240583

Original MSL Date: 8/27/2024

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant DTG Enterprises, Inc.
DTG Enterprises Inc
PO Box 14203
Mill Creek, WA 98082
info@dtgrecycling.com

8/27/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant
Representing: 
DTG Enterprises, 
Inc.

Becca Human
10885 NE 4th St STE 700
Bellevue, WA 98004
rhuman@perkinscoie.com

Tel: 425-635-1400
Fax: 425-635-2400

10/23/202
4

Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
DTG Enterprises, 
Inc.

David Steele
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 NE Fourth Street STE 
4900
Bellevue, WA 98004
dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (206) 359-8000
Fax: (206) 359-9000

12/16/202
4

Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
DTG Enterprises, 
Inc.

David Perez
Perkins Coie, LLP
1201 Third Ave STE 4900
Seattle, WA 98101-3099
DPerez@perkinscoie.com

Tel: 206-359-6767 12/16/202
4

Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
DTG Enterprises, 
Inc.

Jonathan Hawley
Perkins Coie, LLP
1201 Third Ave STE 4900
Seattle , WA 98101-3099
jhawley@perkinscoie.com

12/16/202
4

Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

8/27/2024 Lorilyn Huey
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Assistant Attorney 
General

Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-714-3551 9/27/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Washington 
Refuse and 
Recycling 
Association

Rod Whitaker
4160 6th Avenue SE STE 205
Lacey, WA 98503
rod@wrra.org

Tel: 360-943-8859 9/25/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Waste 
Management of 
Washington, Inc.

Walker Stanovsky
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
920 Fifth Avenue STE 3300
Seattle, WA 98104-1610
walkerstanovsky@dwt.com

Tel: (206) 757-8259 10/24/202
4

Avery Booth

Protestant Waste Management of 
Washington, Inc.
Waste Management of 
Washington, Inc.
720 4th Ave STE 400
Kirkland, WA 98033-8136
eburmest@wm.com

Tel: 503-956-8594
Fax: (425) 814-7866

10/24/202
4

Avery Booth

Protestant Kent-Meridian Disposal 
Company
22010 76th Ave S
Kent, WA 98032
measley@republicservices.com

Tel: 206-225-6967 10/24/202
4

Avery Booth
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Protestant Sanitary Service Company, Inc.
Sanitary Service Company, Inc
P.O. Box 1702
Bellingham, WA 98227
sarac@ssc-inc.com

Tel: (360)734-3490
Fax: (360)671-0239

10/24/202
4

Avery Booth

Protestant Rabanco Ltd.
Rabanco Ltd.
1600 127th Ave NE
Bellevue, WA 98005
rwaldren@republicservices.com

Tel: 425-646-2423
Fax: (206) 764-1234

10/24/202
4

Avery Booth

Protestant Torre Refuse & Recycling LLC
Torre Refuse & Recycling LLC
PO Box 13369
Spokane Valley, WA 99213
johnl@sunshinedisposal.com

Tel: (509) 924-5678
Fax: (509) 924-7448

10/24/202
4

Avery Booth

Protestant Bainbridge Disposal, Inc.
BAINBRIDGE DISPOSAL, INC.
PO Box 10699
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
info@bainbridgedisposal.com

Tel: (206) 842-4882 10/24/202
4

Avery Booth

Protestant Rubatino Refuse Removal LLC
WA
jsb3@rubatino.com

10/24/202
4

Avery Booth

Protestant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Rubatino Refuse 
Removal LLC; 
Torre Refuse 
Recycling LLC

Reid G Johnson
WA
rjohnson@lukins.com

10/24/202
4

Avery Booth
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Protestant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Waste 
Management of 
Washington, Inc.

Caroline Cilek
560 SW 10th Ave STE 700
Portland, OR 97205
CarolineCilek@dwt.com

Tel: 503-778-5271 12/5/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Protestant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sanitary Service 
Company, 
Inc.;Waste 
Connections of 
Washington, Inc. 
;BASIN 
DISPOSAL, INC. 
;Rabanco Ltd. 
;Kent-Meridian 
Disposal 
Company; 
Bainbridge 
Disposal, Inc.

Michael Howard
WA
MHoward@williamskastner.com

Tel: (206) 628-6652 10/24/202
4

Avery Booth

Protestant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Waste 
Management of 
Washington, Inc.

Ame Lewis
WA
ALewis6@wm.com

Tel: 425-823-6164 10/24/202
4

Avery Booth
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Protestant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sanitary Service 
Company, 
Inc.;Waste 
Connections of 
Washington, Inc. 
;BASIN 
DISPOSAL, INC. 
;Rabanco Ltd. 
;Kent-Meridian 
Disposal 
Company; 
Bainbridge 
Disposal, Inc.

David W Wiley
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, 
PLLC
601 Union St STE 4100
Seattle, WA 98101-2380
dwiley@williamskastner.com

Tel: (206) 233-2895
Fax: (206) 628-6611

10/24/202
4

Avery Booth

Public Counsel Jessica Johanson-Kubin
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-521-3211
Fax: 206-464-6451

10/30/202
4

Avery Booth

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

10/24/202
4

Avery Booth

office@basindisposal.com; Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:
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measley@republicservices.com; sarac@ssc-inc.com; 
rwaldren@republicservices.com; dwiley@williamskastner.com; 
eburmest@wm.com; lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov; johnl@sunshinedisposal.com; 
info@bainbridgedisposal.com; jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com; rod@wrra.org; walkerstanovsky@dwt.com; 
info@dtgrecycling.com; ALewis6@wm.com; Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov; 
MHoward@williamskastner.com; rhuman@perkinscoie.com; rjohnson@lukins.com; 
CarolineCilek@dwt.com; DPerez@perkinscoie.com; jhawley@perkinscoie.com; 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov; jsb3@rubatino.com;
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